Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 22 October 2014

Ref No: SQ14-001458

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Corporate Cars

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

1. Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014 how many cars are owned by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?

d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?

2. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

c) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?


Answer:

1. a)tod)
See table below

Agency 1) How many a) Where are b) What is the c) What is the d) How far did cars are owned | the car/s car/s used for? | cost of each car | each car travel
by each located? during the during the agency? specified specified

period? period?

Australian Sports 50 Canberra (24 cars ) | Fleet vehicles are $1,176, $5,979, Data is collected

Commission used for corporate | $5,860, $5,793, annually for the

activities such as $8,314, $8,314, purpose of
security, $8,904, $7.,414, conducting the
commercial $8,429, $6,879, FBT return and
operations and $5,061, $5,061, therefore data is
transportation of $6,003, $6,636, not available for athletes. $8,318, $8,318, the period
8,313, $5,404, requested.
Transport between | $5,028, $5,496,
rural and remote $2,771, $1,544,
locations for $1,339, $734
AASC program
staff members.
Adelaide (2 cars) Transport for head | $4,038
coaches as part of | $3,894
their employment
contract.
Sydney (3 cars) Provision of cars $4,074
for staff at the $5,600
ETC in Italy for $8,301
site management
and athlete
transportation.
Perth (1 car) $6,441
Gold Coast $6,458
(3 cars) $12,518
$6,679
Brisbane (1 car) $5, 665
Darwin (1 car) $5, 896
Dubbo (1 car) $10, 935
Toowoomba $5,518
(1 car)
Alice Springs $5,461
(1 car)
Broome (1 car) $11,531


Agency Sports Geraldton (1 car) $11,640
Commission
(continued) Townsville (1 car) $12,091
Varese, Italy $12,728
(4 cars) $1,928
$2,506
$5,101
ARPANSA Yallambie (3 cars) | Cars are used for Total costs for the | 119kms
emergency 3 cars was $4,803 | 761kms
response and representing an 1280kms

training supporting
ARPANSA’s role
in radiological and
nuclear incidents

average cost of
$1601 per car.


Leased

2. a)tod)

See table below:

Agency 2) How many a) Where is the | b) What is the | ¢c) Whatisthe | d) How far did
cars are leased | car/s located? car/s used for? | cost of each car | each car travel
by each during the during the
agency? specified specified

period? period?

Department of 9 Hobart (1 car) Departmental Total costs for the | 919kms

Health requirements 9 cars was $24,922

representing an
Canberra (2 cars) average cost of 660kms

$2,769 per car. 1,727kms
Darwin (1 car) 153kms
Adelaide (1 car) 701kms
Brisbane (1 car) 1,751kms
Sydney (1 car) 1,761kms
Perth (1 car) 625kms
Melbourne (1 car) 559kms

Office of the Gene | 1 Canberra (1 car) Agencies $2,049 134kms

Technology requirements

Regulator

Australian Sports 40 Melbourne (4 cars) | Staff in the Active | $4,046 12,286kms

Commission After Scholls $3,375 7,494kms

Communities $3,020 4,718kms
(AASC) program | $6,465 9,324kms
use the cars to
Dandenong (1 car) | travel to schools $5,360 17,007kms
and organisations
Trafalgar (1 car) to deliver the $3,512 9,750kms
program.
Albury (1 car) $4,454 10,317kms
Staff at the
Warrnambool European training | $4,851 13,714kms
(2 cars) Centre (ETC) use | $4,174 7,453kms
the cars to fulfil
the requirements
Euroa (1 car) of their jobs. $4,716 12,513kms
Shepparton $5,430 18,033kms
(2 cars) $4,655 11,456kms
Bendigo (1 car) $3,801 10,367kms
Ballarat (1 car) $3,852 4,573kms


Agency 2) How many | a) Where is the | b) What is the | ¢) Whatisthe | d) How far did
cars are leased | car/s located? car/s used for? | cost of each car | each car travel
by each during the during the
agency? specified specified

period? period?

Agency Sports Sydney (4 cars) $3,307 6,527kms

Commission $4,552 12,786kms

(continued) $3,551 9,035kms

$3,131 2,665kms
Ballina (2 cars) $4,987 13,652kms
$4,105 11,600kms
Port Macquarie $4,737 14,615kms
(1 car)
Coffs Harbour $5,248 10,785kms
(1 car)
Dubbo (1 car) $3,925 8,942kms
Tamworth (2 cars) $4,249 7,191kms
$6,088 4,729kms
Raymond Tce $4,090 16,759kms
(1 car)
Kotara (1 car) $3,638 8,820kms
Orange (1 car) $3,680 8,678kms
Adelaide (1 car) $3,787 6,723kms
Port Pirie (1 car) $3,548 7,963kms
Albany (1 car) $3,938 12,297kms
Northam (1) $4,280 8,398kms
Rockhampton $3,487 5,271kms
(1 car)
Cairns (1 car) $3,041 1,014kms
Ulverstone (1 car) $3,784 13,494kms
Varese, Italy $5,201 6,084kms
(5 cars) $3,667 12,000kms
$3,667 6,508kms
$4,209 11,143kms
$3,889 5,250kms

Australian Sports 3 Melbourne (1 car) | Sample Collection | Total costs for the | 6,358kms

Anti-Doping Sydney (1 car) 3 cars was 2,539kms

Authority Brisbane (1 car) $15,474 3,552kms

representing an
average cost of
$5,158 per car

